ERSSW06 Series Soft-Starters are static starters, designed for the
acceleration, deceleration and protection of three phase induction motors.
The voltage control applied to the motor, by means of thyristor firing angle
variation, allows smooth starting and stopping.
With proper variable adjustment it is possible to optimise the motor
starting torque so that the starting current is as low as possible. Soft-
Starters, microprocessor based and totally digital, are products with state-
of-the-art technology and are produced to ensure the highest performance

Over current level
Under current level
3-phase
power
supply
3-phase
motor
TABLE OF SPECIFICATION
Models
Size 2
Soft-Starter ERSSW06 Maximum Motor
3-wires connection  Inside Delta Connection
Model I nominal (A) (3 cables) (6 cables)
Line (electronic: Voltage Ta=0-55°C Ta=0-55°C
Voltage 90-250V ac) Ta=0-45°C Ta=0-55°C (V) HP kW HP kW Size
220/230/ ERSSW06.85 85 85 230 30 22 50 37 2
240/380/ ERSSW06.130 130 130 50 37 75 55 2
400/415/ ERSSW06.170 170 170 60 45 100 75 3
440/460/ ERSSW06.205 205 205 75 55 125 90 3
480/525/ ERSSW06.255 255 255 100 75 150 110 4
575V ERSSW06.312 312 312 125 90 200 150 4
ERSSW06.365 365 365 150 110 250 185 4
ERSSW06.85 85 85 400 50 37 75 55 2
ERSSW06.130 130 130 75 55 125 90 2
ERSSW06.170 170 170 125 90 200 150 3
ERSSW06.205 205 205 150 110 250 185 3